
WASATCH COUNTY
‘LITTLE POLE’ 720 
PARCEL



L I T T L E  P O L E  7 2 0  A C R E  P A R C E L



L I T T L E  P O L E  7 2 0  A C R E  P A R C E L  – A C C E S S  &  U T I L I T I E S

https://www.google.com/maps/@40.5101823,-111.3286422,4528m/data=!3m1!1e3


L I T T L E  P O L E  7 2 0  A C R E  
P A R C E L  Z O N E I N G



T H E  A P P R A I S A L

Scenario 1 (Land As Is): $3,604,900 or $5,000 per acre

Scenario 2 (Land ‘IF’ Zoning is RA-5): $4,550,000 or $6,300 per acre



P R O P O S E D  D E V E L O P M E N T P A R T N E R

M O U N T A I N  V E N T U R E  
S T U D I O  ( M V S )

G A R D N E R  G R O U P



T H E  P R O P O S A L

Option Agreement to Apply For Updated Zoning

• 24 Month – Entitlement Period 2023 – 2024

• If Entitlements Are Not Procured Contract Ends

If Entitlements Are Procured Development Lease

• 10 Year Development Lease 2025 – 2034

• 25% of Proceeds from Lots Sales (Estimate 90 Lots)

• 8% of the Gross Selling Price of Homes Built (Estimate of 10)



P R O J E C T T I M E L I N E S

5 Phases of Development
~20 Lots Per Phase

Feasability & Entitlement 2023 - 2025
Phase 1 2026 - 2028
Phase 2 2027 - 2029
Phase 3 2028 - 2030
Phase 4 2029 - 2031
Phase 5 2030 - 2032
SITLA Royalty (Home Sales) 2034

Key Dates



P R O J E C T E D  C O S T S

Total Development Costs Estimated at $25,382,520

• Water
• Power
• Sewer
• Gas
• Roads
• Grading
• Impact Fees
• Contingency
• Development Fees
• Soft Costs



P R O J E C T E D  P R I C I N G

Lot Sales Lot Retail
Sold / 
Year

Home
Value

Level 1 900,000 3 4,500,000
Level 2 600,000 3 3,000,000
Level 3 475,000 3 2,375,000
Level 4 400,000 3 2,000,000
Level 5 325,000 3 1,625,000



P R O J E C T E D  R E V E N U E S  &  S I T L A  R E T U R N S

Gross Revenue SITLA NPV NPV/acre
Conservative 14,387,513$      7,195,902$  9,994$    
Moderate 15,986,125$      8,839,965$  12,278$  
Aggressive 16,827,500$      9,452,862$  13,129$  



O P T I O N  A G R E E M E N T  T E R M S

• Due Diligence Period through January 1, 2025

• MVS Required to Secure RA-5 Zone with entitlements for 100 
residential lots. 
• Wasatch County Approved Final Plat 
• Sufficient Water Rights Secured 

• If Entitlements or Water Rights are Not Secured:  
• The agreement shall end. 

• If Entitlements and Water Rights are Secured: 
• The Trust will enter into negotiations on a Development Lease 

with the following terms: 



D E V E L O P M E N T  L E A S E  T E R M S

• 10 Year Development Lease Term
• Five (5) One (1) Year Options - With Mutual Approval 

• MVS will install all required infrastructure (roads, water, 
sewer/septic, gas electricity ect.)

• MVS will make each lot ready to for sale.

• MVS will bare all costs associated with the development of the 
property.

• A Development Schedule, Purchase Schedule and Marketing Plan 
will be incorporated into the Development Lease. 



D E V E L O P M E N T  L E A S E  T E R M S

• Trust will receive 25% of the gross selling price of each lot sold.

• The Trust will receive 8% of the gross selling price of each home 
that MVS builds and sales. 
• MVS will be limited to construct a maximum of 10 homes 

without the prior consent of the Trust. 

• Each Lot and Home shall sell for at least fair market value. 

• Total Return to the Trust shall be at a minimum of $15,000,000.00 
at full build out.



WASATCH COUNTY
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